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Introduction:

For more than 25 years, the National Association of Home Builders (NAHB) has conducted
a monthly survey of its builder members that is used to generate the NAHB/Wells Fargo Housing
Market Index (HMI). The main section of the HMI survey asks builders to rate market conditions for
the sale of new homes at the present time and expected ovexth@ months, as well as the traffic
of prospective buyers. The results are combined into a single composite index that measures the
overall strength of the market for new sindgenily housing.

Throughout its history, the HMI has generally performeallvas a leading indicator of
singlefamily housing starts and is widely reported in business media and used by government and
Wall Street analystsThis month surveywas sent electronically to a panel afughly 2200 builder
members. Results abeoken awn by the four census regioasdby total number of units started in
2018. The survey sample is refreshed annually to keep the panel consistent overtime.

In addition to the questions that provide the data needed to compute the HMI, the survey
often alsoLQFOXGHYVY D VHW RI 3VSHFLDO™ TXHVWLRQV RQ D WRSL
The special questiorfer this monthcover issues relatintp dealing with rebuilding homes in the

affected aream the event ohatural disaster§ he results in this report are based®d4 responses.



Q1. In the event of a natural disaster (e.g. hurricane, flooding, earthquake, wildfire) outside your normal
area of operation, would you be willing to deploy your company (or part of it) to work on rebuilding the
affected area?

(Percent of Respondents)

Q2. ,1 \RX VDLG p\HVY R duestion, Gov BaHV@EAAHUlbEwilling to drive one-way each day
to get to the worksite?
(Percent of Respondents)



Q3. How much of an obstacle would each of the following factors be to deploying your company to work in
the affected area? Use a scale from 1 to 5, where 1=Not an obstacle at all and 5=Major obstacle.

(Average Rating)
% Share Rating 4 or 5

Unknown/inadequate availability of

labor/subs 4.07 3

Too busy with current business to leave it 4.03 76
Difficulty of dealing with FEMA 3.95 70

Difficulty of dealing with private insurance 3.62 eg

companies

Unknown/onerous/time-consuming

licensing requirements 55
Unknown/onerous/time-consuming local
permit requirements & codes 95
Unknown/inadequate availability of 48
suitable lodging in disaster area
Difficulty of finding local firms to partner 43
with
Unknown/inadequate availability of 334 48
ORFDWLRQV WR EX\ D 1 QJ«
Need to go away from family/home 3.31 48
Difficulty of obtaining financing 2.93 36
Concern about safety when working in a 537 20
disaster area '
Other 2.67 31



COMMENT: If you FKHFNHG mhZjuektidr3 aboutan obstacle be to deploying your company to work
in the affected area? Use a scale from 1 to 5, where 1=Not an obstacle at all and 5=Major
obstacle, please specify:

*  Assurance of getting paid on time.

* At this stag of my life | don't need the aggravation. 20 years ago | would have gone.
*  Cost.

* Do not have any employees. Usd>contractors

* | am 58 years old, leave that traveling to the young guys, | already did my share.

* | build new homes thatdell. I do not build or do repairs for other companies. Repairing damaged |
Is not my line of work.

* | can't leave my wife for health reasons. Never thoagbut the



Q4. To what extent would each of the following increase your willingness to deploy your company to work
in the affected area? Use a scale from 1 to 5, where 1=No increase at all and 5=Major increase.

(Average Rating)

% Share Rating 4 or 5




COMMENT: If you FKHFNHG h2uektidri4 about extent to whiclincrease your willingness to deploy
your company to work in the affected area? Use a scale from 1 to 5, where 1=No seedall
and 5=Major increaseplease specify:

*  All of it, easier the process, the better the chance.
*  Assurance of getting paid everydaveeks.
* Do not have employees. So nothing to move.

* | have just been through a disaster and it is the 3rd one of my career. | have no desire to pursue
of work. Thereis a shortage of subs and materials, huge cost increases, and you customers are
at their wits end. Insurance is a constant fight and the project is not something the customer desir:
forced upon them.

* | ramp up and addapacity to do the work and then the work is complete and then what do | do?
*  Medical.

*  Not applicable

* Not possible for me to leave home.

*  This would not be work | would seek out as spec home or commercial projects but would be willir
only if hired by insurance company to build a good number of homes etc.



Q5. If a natural disaster occurred in your area, how willing would you be to partner with an outside
contractor (licensed in his/her area, but not yours) who would operate under your license? Use a scale
from 1 to 5, where 1=Not willing at all and 5=Very willing

(Percent of Respondents)

1=Not willing at all 37%

Average Rating: 2.41

5=Very willing
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Q6. COMMENT: - continued
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Q1.In the event of a natural disaster (e.g. hurricane, flooding, earthquake, wildfire) outside your
normal area of operation, would you be willing to deploy your company (or part of it) to work on
rebuilding the affected area?

(Percent of Respondents)

Region Total No. of Units Started in 2018
Total
NE | MW S W | 5orFewer | 6-24 | 25-99 | 100+
Yes 13 11 7 11 25 11 13 13 14
No 45 56 48 51 25 34 53 54 41
It Depends 42 33 46 38 50 55 34 33 45
Responses 208| 18| 46| 100| 44 62| 64 46| 22

Q2. ,1 \RX VDLG p\HVYT RU pL W1 Gdw3ad QoG &/ ypulb@willikdHty diiveRr@-way each
day to get to the worksite?

(Percent of Respondents)

Region Total No. of Units Started in 2018
Total
NE | MW | S W | 5orFewer | 6-24 | 25-99 | 100+
Less than 1 hour 20 14 13 21 25 28 17 5
1to 2 hours 61| 71| 74| 65| 44 56| 63 67| 75
More than 2 hours 19| 14| 13| 15| 31 15| 20 29| 25
Responses 110 7| 23| 48] 32 39| 30 21| 12
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Q3.How much of an obstacle would each of the following factors be to deploying your company to
work in the affected area? Use a scale from 1 to 5, where 1=Not an obstacle at all and 5=Major obst

(Percent of Respondents)

Region Total No. of Units Started in 2018

Total

NE | MW S W 5or Fewer | 6-24 25-99 | 100+
Need to go away from family/home
1=Not an obstacle at all 18 20 19 20 14 22 14 17 20
2 11| 20 3| 12| 14 15 8 17 7
3 22 7 31 15| 36 15 24 22 33
4 18| 40 14| 20 11 11 24 19 33
5=Major obstacle 30| 13| 33| 34| 25 38| 31 25 7
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Q3.How much of an obstacle would each of the following factors be to deploying your company to
work in the affected area?
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Q3.How much of an obstacle would each of the following factors be to deploying your company to
work in the affected area? Use a scale from 1 to 5, where 1=Not an obstacle at all and 5=Major obst

(Percent of Respondents) - continued

Total Region Total No. of Units Started in 2018
ota

NE | MW S w 5 or Fewer 6-24 25-99 | 100+
Difficulty of obtaining financing
1=Not an obstacle at all 23 20 8 31 22 28 20 16 33
2 18| 13 5/ 25| 19 15 12 37 20
3 23 27 24 22 22 28 22 16 33
4 15 7 32 9 14 9 22 11 7
5=Major obstacle 21 33 30 14 24 20 25 21 7
Average Rating 2.93 3.20| 3.70 2.49 3.00 2.80| 3.22
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Q3. How much of an obstacle would each of the following factors be to deploying your company to
work in the affected area? Use a scale from 1 to 5, where 1=Not an obstacle at all and 5=Major obst

(Percent of Respondents) - continued

15



Q4. To what extent would each of the following increase your willingness to deploy your company to
work in the affected area? Use a scale from 1 to 5, where 1=No increase at all and 5=Major increa

(Percent of Respondents) -
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Q4.
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